503682776 02/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEARSAFE LABS INC.	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEARSAFE LABS LLC	
Street Address:	1429 PARK STREET, SUITE 205	
City:	HARTFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14671401
Application Number:	29508142
Application Number:	29518855
Application Number:	29518858
Application Number:	29518869
Application Number:	62107212
Application Number:	62107205
Application Number:	13917037
Application Number:	62272053
Application Number:	61659147
Application Number:	29518854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)856-3102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 918-856-3100

 Email:
 jb@bvsip.com

Correspondent Name: BEHLES VAN STADEN PLC
Address Line 1: 12543 SOUTH 71ST EAST AVE
Address Line 4: BIXBY, OKLAHOMA 74008

PATENT 503682776 REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0497

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. BEHLES	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Behles/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment WSINC TO WSLLC#page1.tif		

source=Assignment_WSINC_TO_WSLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_WSINC_TO_WSLLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_WSINC_TO_WSLLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned Wearsafe Labs Inc., a corporation with offices at 1429 Park Street, Suite 205, Hartford, CT 06106 (Assignor) do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Wearsafe Labs LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with offices at 1429 Park Street, Suite 205, Hartford, CT 06106 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and regions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

United States patent application number 14/671,401 filed March 27, 2015 and entitled: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AN EMERGENCY SITUATION";

United States patent application number 29/508,142 filed November 3, 2014 and entitled "EMERGENCY ALERT ACTIVATOR";

United States patent application number 29/518,854 filed February 2, 2015 and entitled: *ACTIVATOR DEVICE WITH CLIP*:

United States patent application number 29/518,855 filed February 2, 2015 and entitled: "ACTIVATOR DEVICE WITH LANYARD";

United States patent application number 29/518,858 filed February 2, 2015 and entitled: "ACTIVATOR DEVICE WITH CLIP";

United States patent application number 29/518,869 filed February 2, 2015 and entitled: "ACTIVATOR DEVICE WITH LANYARD";

United States provisional patent application number 62/107,212 filed January 23, 2015 and entitled: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EMERGENCY EVENT REPORTING AND EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION";

United States provisional patent application number 62/107,205 filed June 13, 2012;

1

United States patent application number 13/917,037 filed June 13, 2013 and entitled

"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AN EMERGENCY SITUATION";

United States provisional patent application number 62/272,053 filed December 28,

2015; and

United States provisional patent application number 61/659,147 filed January 23, 2015

and entitled: "SHORT RANGE WIRELESS LOCATION/MOTION SENSING DEVICES AND

REPORTING METHODS*.

and in and to said applications and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

improvements; and in and to all rights of (both domestic and foreign) priority to and from any

and all domestic and foreign applications resulting from the filing of said United States patent

application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own

name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose

of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful

oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said

Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to

2

PATENT

REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0500

said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1/15/2016

Signed Name:

Wearsafe Labs Inc. (Assignor)

Phillip A. Giancarlo President, Wearsafe Labs Inc.

Date: ///5/26/6

Signed Name:

Wearsafe Labs LLC (Assignee)

Phillip A. Giancarlo President, Wearsafe Labs LLC

3